
Declined Donations for February 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TLA 01 - Far North District

Te Mauri o Te Onepu 10 Dune restoration events $4,000.00 $0.00

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Bream Bay Swimming Club Incorporated Accommodation costs $4,750.00 $0.00 F

Whangarei Junior Rugby Management Board Incorporated Uniforms $2,550.00 $0.00 I

Whangarei Girls' High School Beekeeping and safety equipment $469.54 $0.00 A

Whangarei Indoor Bowling Association Incorporated programme booklets for 2018 season $165.50 $0.00 I

Northland Multiple Sclerosis Society Admin wages $3,360.00 $0.00 I

Habitat for Humanity (Northland) Limited Building materials, and associated costs for new home $35,500.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Dargaville Intermediate Funding for accommodations and funding for uniforms. $9,375.50 $0.00 M

The Dargaville Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated
Funding is to assist with the costs of expenditure when celebrating
their 125th anniversary (guest speakers, equipment hire, jersey
purchase)

$17,744.72 $0.00 I

FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES KAIWAKA/MANGAWHAI INCORPORATED Funding to assist with operational costs of running Kate's Place
Community House $5,600.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 04 - Albany

Harbour Sport Trust Running the Shore to Shore Event- sound hire, fencing and security $7,640.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Kaukapakapa Area Residents and Ratepayers Association Incorporated Playground Equipment $35,678.16 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 05 - North Shore

North Shore Brass Incorporated Players accommodation $18,087.00 $0.00 A

Kaipatiki Project Incorporated Environmental education projects, nursery, landscape plan and
costs associated with the Ecofest North Festival. $41,804.87 $0.00 A

14 Mar 2018 10:32:02 Page 1 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Takapuna Grammar School Rowing Club Incorporated Travel $20,000.00 $0.00 A

The Multiple Sclerosis Society of Auckland and the North Shore Incorporated To design and print three editions of 'Multiple News' (their magazine) $9,000.00 $0.00 A

The Operating Theatre Trust Venue Hire, rehearsal, room hire,additional lighting hire, ticketing
costs and credit card charges $92,579.90 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 06 - Waitakere

Parent Aid Waitakere Incorporated Fieldworker wages $20,000.00 $0.00 N

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Variety - The Children's Charity Incorporated Rent $13,723.42 $0.00 H

Talk Link Trust Motor vehicle $21,730.00 $0.00 D, F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

The Eagles Golfing Society of Auckland & North Harbour Incorporated Venue hire $2,000.00 $0.00 H

The Polyfest Trust Marquees $50,000.00 $0.00 I

Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated Funding requested to support Junior Cricket Trophies $4,000.00 $0.00 F

Panmure Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Annual servicing of the courts $2,108.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Auckland Philharmonia Trust Costs of the "Unwrap the Music" concert series. Wages and artist
fees $60,000.00 $0.00 E

Oxfam New Zealand

To be able to have a comprehensive team of St Johns paramedics
and first response providers and ambulances available to attend to
any medical injuries and emergencies to Oxfam Trailwalker
participants over the 100km radius of the event. This is a vital
service to ensure emergency medical provision is available to be
provided to all participants in the 50km or 100km event.Oxfam
Trailwalker will take place in Whakatane on 10-11 March 2018.

$14,954.25 $0.00 I

Auckland Tourism Events and Economic Development Ltd Audio systems $24,979.00 $0.00 A

WanderSearch Auckland Charitable Trust Program Managers salary for the period March - May 2018 $10,000.00 $0.00 D

Brake (New Zealand) Printing $1,390.00 $0.00 A

Auckland Women's Centre Salary $9,111.20 $0.00

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 08 - Manukau

Refugees as Survivors New Zealand Trust Support for Monitors and Computers $10,884.60 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

14 Mar 2018 10:32:02 Page 2 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
The Friendship House Trust Social Practice Worker costs $15,000.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 10 - Franklin

Bombay Junior Rugby Football Club Inc Playing, training and first aid equipment $4,624.35 $0.00 A

Brookby School An outdoor classroom $20,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Thames Community Centre Trust Funding for managers wage $3,456.00 $0.00 D

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

The Search Party Charitable Trust Funding for school bus services $10,000.00 $0.00 L

Badminton Thames Valley Incorporated New uniforms $3,380.33 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Matua Scouts Group Complete Stage 3 of the trailer build and camping/cooking trailer $6,600.00 $0.00 F

The Hawaiki Rising Voyaging Trust Purchasing of air testing equipment for monitoring $2,300.00 $0.00 M

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Ngakuru School New tournament tiger turf installed $14,000.00 $0.00 A

Get Kids Active Charitable trust Venue hire - 24.05.2018 and on 30.07.2018 $18,000.00 $0.00 A

Rotorua Lakeside Concert Charitable Trust Concert graphics and filming costs $10,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Alzheimers Society Eastern Bay of Plenty Incorporated Applying for Staff Costs $10,660.00 $0.00 M

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Hawke's Bay Multisports Club Incorporated Safety and traffic management $7,232.50 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 31 - Napier City

Taradale Association Football Club Incorporated New senior and junior playing $16,786.96 $0.00 L

The Napier Old Boys Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated Strapping tape for the 2018 rugby season $3,037.00 $0.00 A

Hawkes Bay Hockey Association (Incorporated) Salary costs for a four month period $15,000.00 $0.00 A

14 Mar 2018 10:32:02 Page 3 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Hawkes Bay Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Club Administrators wages $21,450.00 $0.00 D

MARAENUI RUGBY & SPORTS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Cost of power $7,000.00 $0.00 D

Hastings Art and Culture Trust Technical hire costs $6,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

Whanganui Safe and Free Inc Staff Training and Travel $20,457.80 $0.00 N

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Project Marton Incorporated Marketing, advertising,equipment and entertainment for Marton
Harvest Fair $9,800.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Papatawa School New second hand van $18,000.00 $0.00 D

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District

Manawatu West coast area pony club incorporated Funding for accomodation $2,160.00 $0.00 N

MASSEY UNIVERSITY STUDENTS' ASSOCIATION PALMERSTON NORTH INCORPORATED Registration fees for the 2018 season $13,274.32 $0.00 I

Horowhenua Obedience Dog Training Club Incorporated Computer system $2,416.68 $0.00 N

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 43 - Kapiti Coast District

Stroke Central Region Incorporated New initiative to get stroke awareness into the community $5,000.00 $0.00 N

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 44 - Porirua City

Te Whare Tiaki Wahine Refuge Charitable Trust Host a lower North Regional Refuge hui on 01.03.2018 and
02.03.2018 $2,000.00 $0.00 J

Youth Development Trust Wellington Attendance fees for students to partake in Project K course $10,000.00 $0.00 A

Wellington Canoe Polo Association Incorporated Team Entry Fees to The national Body $2,600.00 $0.00 J

Inspire Marching Teams Van hireage $2,450.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Marist St Pats Rugby Football Club Incorporated Travel and Accommodation for Women's Team $14,476.00 $0.00 A

North Wellington Football Club Incorporated Accommodation $3,026.09 $0.00 F

Whanau Manaaki Kindergarten Supply and install two new aluminium gates and fencing $7,517.00 $0.00 A

Wellington College Cricket Balls $5,000.00 $0.00 A

14 Mar 2018 10:32:02 Page 4 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Young and Hungry Arts Trust Costs of the three week rehearsal period $12,000.00 $0.00 A

Perinatal Mental Health New Zealand 4 Weeks wages for PADA staff $5,200.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Tasman Volleyball Association Incorporated Facility Hire, administration contract, replacement of TVA computer
as per resolution $10,000.00 $0.00 I

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated Training balls, junior training gloves as pper resolution $7,500.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Rangiora Boxing Club Incorporated Salary $15,000.00 $0.00 D

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Alzheimer's Canterbury Incorporated Dementia Canterbury's Manager's salary $10,000.00 $0.00 I

Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association Incorporated Professional electronic timing system $8,300.00 $0.00 A

Christchurch NZ Traffic management services for Christchurch Lantern Festival $8,916.60 $0.00 I

Eastern Community Sport and Recreation Incorporated Mobile nets $8,670.00 $0.00 A

Universities of Canterbury Association Football Club Incorporated Training and game-day equipment $3,866.74 $0.00 A

FC Twenty 11 Incorporated Contribution to the salary of Ollie Hawkins. $13,000.00 $0.00 D

Addington net incorporated 2 months wages and IT support $12,260.00 $0.00 A

Kingdom Resources Limited Laptop computers $8,671.92 $0.00 A

UC Netball Incorporated Fitness and training equipment for the 2018 Netball season $5,268.28 $0.00 A

Woolston Boxing Club Incorporated Flights,accommodation and vans $8,203.00 $0.00 A

Softball Mainland Incorporated Accommodation $8,934.00 $0.00 H

K2 Youth Development Trust Wages $17,788.50 $0.00 D

The Order of St John South Island Region Trust Board New ambulance for St Johns Ambulance Christchurch $184,947.99 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 13

TLA 71 - Dunedin City

Otago Touch Association incorporated Transport $1,898.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

NEW ZEALAND COUNCIL OF VICTIM SUPPORT GROUPS INCORPORATED Four laptops with docking stations and additional power $5,990.36 $0.00 I

Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited Expenses for the 2018 Horse of the year show- Ablutions $20,000.00 $0.00 F

The Centre for Science and Citizenship Trust Imac $1,433.91 $0.00 I

Musical Theatre New Zealand Incorporated Venue hire $1,000.00 $0.00 I

Centre for New Zealand Music Trust New computer $1,865.16 $0.00 A

14 Mar 2018 10:32:02 Page 5 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Equestrian Sports New Zealand Presentation rugs, rosettes and awards $5,864.00 $0.00 I

New Zealand Dragon Boat Associated Incorporated Broadcasting-technician tasks $15,970.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 91

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A Funds available exceeded H Retrospective
B No Pub Charity gaming machines operating I Does not fully comply with our donations criteria
C Overseas expenditure included J Insufficient Funds - few machines
D Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances K Expired
E Operating costs L Double Dipping
F Already benefitted M Insufficient Data
G Applicant not final beneficiary N No Gaming machines operating in TLA

14 Mar 2018 10:32:02 Page 6 of 6




